PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4828500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS ENTERPRISE COMMUNICATIONS GMBH & CO. KG	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIFY GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	MIES-VAN-DER-ROHE-STR. 6	
City:	MUNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15869463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-392-2121

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com, deanna.durika@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: RALPH G. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0075742-001038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH G. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph G. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=PGH1_GENERAL-10562726-v1-Change of Name - Siemens Enterprise GmbH to Unify GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045356 FRAME: 0525

504781769

Certificate

After having examined today the Commercial Register (Handelsregister) of the Munich District Court I, Jens, Notary in Munich, hereby certify that the company

> Unify GmbH & Co. KG with legal seat in Munich

is registered in this Commercial Register under No. HRA 88546 and that the company formerly (till 14 Ocotber 2013) had the company name

Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG.

Jens Kirshner Notary

Munich 24 October 2013

PATENT

REEL: 045356 FRAME: 0526